
Team standings
2024-25 Fall Putnam County Valley

Time to sign up for the Indiana State Tournament and VNEA Vegas!!! Go to www.jselectronicsinc.com under the Pool Player
portal, and check out Upcoming Events for all info and signup links!

If you have equipment issues, call the service line 419-394-7960 to be connected to service. Let them know you are playing
league, and at what location.

All league information is online at www.jselectronicsinc.com under the Player section, and in your Compusport app.

Online scoring is open. If you have any questions, contact us 419-394-7960 X 3 or jselectronicsleagues@gmail.com

Have a great season!

If you have equipment issues, call the service line 419-394-7960 to be connected to service. Let them know you are playing
league, and at what location.

All league information is online at www.jselectronicsinc.com under the Player section, and in your Compusport app.

Online scoring is open. If you have any questions, contact us 419-394-7960 X 3 or jselectronicsleagues@gmail.com

Have a great season!

Rnk Name Rnd
Wins Score + Wins Tot

Rnd
Tot

Gms Loss Avg
+ Ero + 8 on

break
1 Wannemachers-Wannemacher 45.0 2081 164 68 255 91 8.16 6 1
2 The Delphos Rec 42.5 2067 148 68 255 107 8.11 7 1
3 Miller's Rejects 42.5 2045 150 68 255 105 8.02 9 0
4 Col Grove Eagles - Maag 39.0 1906 140 64 240 100 7.94 4 1
5 VFW-Newland 35.5 2053 123 68 255 132 8.05 3 0
6 Highland Lanes-Hermiller 34.5 1973 128 68 255 127 7.74 4 0
7 Highland Lanes-Lambert 34.5 1962 129 68 255 126 7.69 5 2
8 Buckeye Club-Jones 34.5 1858 120 64 240 120 7.74 2 2
9 Miller's Lunch-Stewart 32.5 2033 123 68 255 132 7.97 6 0

10 The Rustic-Wiltsie 32.0 2017 136 68 255 119 7.91 0 0
11 Buckeye Club-Schnipke 26.5 1814 113 64 240 127 7.56 0 1
12 Wannemachers-Heitmeyer 21.0 1828 91 64 240 149 7.62 0 0
13 Just Shoot 12.0 1743 55 64 240 185 7.26 0 1
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ERO
2024-25 Fall Putnam County Valley

Players Ero + Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

10-0
+

Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

AYCOCK, WADE 5 8.83 424 48 38 10 12 5 16 8 0
SIEFKER, Aaron 4 8.38 327 39 27 12 6 3 13 5 0
HAUENSTEIN, RON 3 8.19 393 48 28 20 7 1 16 4 0
Looser, Brad 3 8.29 423 51 31 20 5 2 17 3 0
WANNEMACHER, COLIN 3 8.10 413 51 33 18 6 2 17 3 0
LINDEMAN, CHAD 2 7.52 361 48 27 21 7 4 16 3 0
LOOSER, KELLY 2 8.21 345 42 25 17 4 3 14 3 0
MARTIN, DANIEL 2 7.62 320 42 20 22 4 1 14 4 0
SCHROEDER, SCOTT 2 8.00 360 45 25 20 6 2 15 4 0
BAIR, CHUCK 1 8.33 300 36 24 12 4 1 12 2 1
BOCKRATH, RYAN 1 8.13 390 48 28 20 8 0 16 5 0
Brinkman, Thomas 1 7.00 336 48 21 27 6 1 16 2 0
BURDINE, ROBERT 1 8.67 156 18 13 5 5 2 6 2 0
BUTLER, JASON 1 8.36 276 33 21 12 5 1 11 2 0
HAUENSTEIN, SHANON 1 8.62 181 21 15 6 5 1 7 2 0
Howell, Terry 1 7.50 135 18 9 9 3 0 6 1 0
HUBER, BOBBY 1 8.23 247 30 19 11 7 0 10 4 0
JONES, BRIAN 1 7.64 344 45 25 20 6 1 15 4 0
Kaufman, Jerry 1 7.31 373 51 27 24 5 2 17 3 0
KILLION, MICHAEL 1 8.06 411 51 33 18 6 3 17 4 0
KORTOKRAX, GREG 1 8.45 431 51 35 16 10 1 17 6 1
Lambert, Eric 1 7.75 395 51 27 24 5 1 17 2 2
LAYNE, TIMOTHY 1 7.44 201 27 12 15 4 0 9 2 0
MAAG, DAN 1 8.17 245 30 18 12 5 1 10 2 0
Pescosolido, Jason 1 7.60 365 48 24 24 5 1 16 2 0
RICKER, DEAN 1 7.82 258 33 18 15 4 0 11 1 0
SCHIMMOELLER, KEVIN 1 7.89 355 45 27 18 9 1 15 3 0
SMITH, WILL 1 7.44 201 27 13 14 3 1 9 2 0
STEWART, Josiah (JoJo) 1 7.22 260 36 15 21 4 1 12 2 0
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10-0
2024-25 Fall Putnam County Valley

Players 10-0
+

Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

Ero + Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

AYCOCK, WADE 5 8.83 424 48 38 10 12 5 16 8 0
LINDEMAN, CHAD 4 7.52 361 48 27 21 7 2 16 3 0
KILLION, MICHAEL 3 8.06 411 51 33 18 6 1 17 4 0
LOOSER, KELLY 3 8.21 345 42 25 17 4 2 14 3 0
SIEFKER, Aaron 3 8.38 327 39 27 12 6 4 13 5 0
BURDINE, ROBERT 2 8.67 156 18 13 5 5 1 6 2 0
Jacob, Joel 2 8.71 366 42 31 11 6 0 14 6 0
Kaufman, Jerry 2 7.31 373 51 27 24 5 1 17 3 0
Looser, Brad 2 8.29 423 51 31 20 5 3 17 3 0
SCHROEDER, SCOTT 2 8.00 360 45 25 20 6 2 15 4 0
WANNEMACHER, COLIN 2 8.10 413 51 33 18 6 3 17 3 0
ALLEN, MIKE 1 7.11 64 9 4 5 2 0 3 0 0
AVERESCH, JEFF 1 6.19 223 36 8 28 2 0 12 0 0
BAIR, CHUCK 1 8.33 300 36 24 12 4 1 12 2 1
Brinkman, Thomas 1 7.00 336 48 21 27 6 1 16 2 0
BUTLER, JASON 1 8.36 276 33 21 12 5 1 11 2 0
FISHER, DANIEL DAN 1 7.67 230 30 16 14 3 0 10 1 0
HAUENSTEIN, RON 1 8.19 393 48 28 20 7 3 16 4 0
HAUENSTEIN, SHANON 1 8.62 181 21 15 6 5 1 7 2 0
HIGH JR, Chris 1 6.33 114 18 6 12 4 0 6 1 0
JONES, BRIAN 1 7.64 344 45 25 20 6 1 15 4 0
KORTOKRAX, GREG 1 8.45 431 51 35 16 10 1 17 6 1
Lambert, Eric 1 7.75 395 51 27 24 5 1 17 2 2
MAAG, DAN 1 8.17 245 30 18 12 5 1 10 2 0
MAAG, JOE 1 7.36 265 36 17 19 4 0 12 0 1
MARTIN, DANIEL 1 7.62 320 42 20 22 4 2 14 4 0
PALTE, JUSTIN 1 7.67 207 27 13 14 6 0 9 3 1
Pescosolido, Jason 1 7.60 365 48 24 24 5 1 16 2 0
SANCHEZ, MANUEL (BUDDY) 1 7.57 227 30 17 13 7 0 10 2 0
SCHIMMOELLER, KEVIN 1 7.89 355 45 27 18 9 1 15 3 0
SMITH, WILL 1 7.44 201 27 13 14 3 1 9 2 0
STEWART, Josiah (JoJo) 1 7.22 260 36 15 21 4 1 12 2 0
WILTSIE, JAMES 1 7.48 314 42 23 19 8 0 14 4 0

Team players
2024-25 Fall Putnam County Valley

Buckeye Club-Jones

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

17 Darrell COMBS 7.58 364 48 25 23 4 -0.08333333581686020 0 0 7.5 2 A 16
25 GARY ROSENGARTEN 7.23 347 48 21 27 3 -0.7291666865348820 0 0 6.5 1 A 16
28 BRIAN JONES 7.64 344 45 25 20 6 0.1777777820825581 1 0 7.84 4 M 15
38 Gene Stemen 7.29 306 42 21 21 4 -0.1904761940240860 0 1 7.1 3 A 14
39 CHUCK BAIR 8.33 300 36 24 12 4 2.166666746139531 1 1 10.53 2 A 12
89 Steve Kuhlman 5.83 70 12 2 10 2 -3.333333253860470 0 0 2.5 0 A 4
94 Eric Kaufman 4.44 40 9 2 7 1 -4.777777671813960 0 0 0 0 A 3

105 Mike Johnson 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 0

Buckeye Club-Schnipke

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

22 PATRICK SCHNIPKE 7.84 353 45 26 19 4 0.8666666746139530 0 0 8.71 3 A 15
41 Josh Palte 7.49 292 39 19 20 4 -0.3589743673801420 0 0 7.13 1 A 13
45 Nick Schnipke 7.64 275 36 18 18 4 -0.2777777910232540 0 0 7.36 2 A 12
56 DANIEL FISHER DAN 7.67 230 30 16 14 3 0.3666666746139530 1 0 8.03 1 10
63 JUSTIN PALTE 7.67 207 27 13 14 6 0.1851851791143420 1 1 7.85 3 A 9
79 ED GERTEN 7.19 151 21 9 12 3 -0.7619047760963440 0 0 6.43 1 A 7
80 ALBERT VERHOFF 6.90 145 21 8 13 3 -1.190476179122920 0 0 5.71 1 A 7
82 Ace Unverferth 5.81 122 21 4 17 3 -3.190476179122920 0 0 2.62 0 7

102 RICK BARLAGE 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 0
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Team players
2024-25 Fall Putnam County Valley

Col Grove Eagles - Maag

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

26 Thomas Huber 7.69 346 45 25 20 4 0.2222222238779070 0 0 7.91 1 A 15
48 JOE MAAG 7.36 265 36 17 19 4 -0.3611111044883730 1 1 7 0 A 12
51 DEAN RICKER 7.82 258 33 18 15 4 0.3333333432674411 0 0 8.18 1 M 11
54 BOBBY HUBER 8.23 247 30 19 11 7 1.799999952316281 0 0 10.07 4 AA 10
55 DAN MAAG 8.17 245 30 18 12 5 1.466666698455811 1 0 9.67 2 M 10
67 BILL LEOPOLD 8.25 198 24 17 7 8 2.416666746139530 0 0 10.67 4 A 8
74 Todd Hunt 8.24 173 21 13 8 5 1.428571462631230 0 0 9.67 1 7
77 ROBERT BURDINE 8.67 156 18 13 5 5 2.722222328186041 2 0 11.44 2 M 6

100 TOBY PRICE 5.00 15 3 0 3 0 -5 0 0 0 0 0 AA 1

Highland Lanes-Hermiller

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

12 Jerry Kaufman 7.31 373 51 27 24 5 -0.1568627506494521 2 0 7.18 3 A 17
19 SCOTT SCHROEDER 8.00 360 45 25 20 6 1.022222280502322 2 0 9.07 4 A 15
35 Terry Gerken 7.43 312 42 18 24 4 -0.5952380895614620 0 0 6.83 2 A 14
53 MATTHEW WESTRICK 8.47 254 30 21 9 7 2 0 0 0 10.47 3 A 10
65 WILL SMITH 7.44 201 27 13 14 3 -0.07407407462596891 1 0 7.41 2 A 9
68 DEREK HERMILLER 7.04 190 27 11 16 3 -1.370370388031010 0 0 5.67 1 A 9
75 JOE SCHROEDER 7.21 173 24 11 13 3 -0.375 0 0 0 6.83 1 A 8
92 MIKE HARDY 5.56 50 9 2 7 1 -3.555555582046510 0 0 2 0 A 3

Highland Lanes-Lambert

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

7 Eric Lambert 7.75 395 51 27 24 5 0.2941176593303681 1 2 8.06 2 A 17
18 CHAD LINDEMAN 7.52 361 48 27 21 7 0.9375 2 4 0 8.5 3 A 16
44 JASON BUTLER 8.36 276 33 21 12 5 1.424242377281191 1 0 9.82 2 A 11
57 MANUEL (BUDDY) SANCHEZ 7.57 227 30 17 13 7 0.3333333432674410 1 0 7.9 2 A 10
66 TIMOTHY LAYNE 7.44 201 27 12 15 4 -0.4814814925193791 0 0 7 2 9
70 Brent Zerkel 7.58 182 24 11 13 3 -0.4583333432674410 0 0 7.13 1 A 8
83 Chris HIGH JR 6.33 114 18 6 12 4 -1.888888835906980 1 0 4.44 1 A 6
84 Xavier Navarro 6.93 104 15 5 10 2 -1.533333301544190 0 0 5.4 0 A 5
91 Corey Evans 7.00 63 9 3 6 3 -1.222222208976750 0 0 5.78 1 A 3

Just Shoot

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

36 Jeff Lambert 6.42 308 48 17 31 3 -2.020833253860470 0 0 4.4 0 A 16
37 JEFF YOUNG 6.84 308 45 13 32 2 -1.977777719497680 0 1 4.87 0 A 15
40 ROBERT GANDER III 6.25 300 48 11 37 2 -2.666666746139530 0 0 3.58 0 16
64 Kim Heitmeyer 4.86 204 42 4 38 1 -4.857142925262450 0 0 0 0 A 14
73 Ashleigh Rausch 4.21 177 42 3 39 3 -5.571428775787350 0 0 0 0 14
95 Gabe Navarro 5.50 33 6 3 3 3 -2.5 0 0 0 3 0 A 2
96 NATHAN JOHNSON 10.00 30 3 3 0 3 5 0 0 0 15 1 A 1
98 Miranda Hendricks 5.67 17 3 1 2 1 -2.333333253860470 0 0 3.33 0 1

103 Sandra (Sandi) Brandt 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 0
104 Dakota Hendricks 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Miller's Lunch-Stewart

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

9 RYAN BOCKRATH 8.13 390 48 28 20 8 1.125 1 0 0 9.27 5 A 16
13 Troy King 7.75 372 48 23 25 6 0.04166666790843010 0 0 7.79 2 A 16
30 Aaron SIEFKER 8.38 327 39 27 12 6 2.205128192901614 3 0 10.69 5 A 13
50 Josiah (JoJo) STEWART 7.22 260 36 15 21 4 -0.7777777910232541 1 0 6.47 2 A 12
52 Garrett WOLFE 7.08 255 36 14 22 4 -1.166666626930240 0 0 5.92 1 A 12
59 Derek Riemann 7.30 219 30 13 17 4 -1.033333301544190 0 0 6.27 1 A 10
86 CONNOR KOHLS 5.87 88 15 3 12 1 -3.400000095367430 0 0 2.47 0 A 5

101 AARON LAMB 4.67 14 3 0 3 0 -5.333333492279050 0 0 0 0 A 1
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Team players
2024-25 Fall Putnam County Valley

Miller's Rejects

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

2 WADE AYCOCK 8.83 424 48 38 10 12 3.6875 5 5 0 12.62 8 AA 16
8 RON HAUENSTEIN 8.19 393 48 28 20 7 1.416666626930243 1 0 9.67 4 A 16

23 ANDY YOUNG 7.82 352 45 23 22 4 0.1333333402872090 0 0 7.96 2 A 15
31 THOMAS MARTIN 7.67 322 42 21 21 5 0.02380952425301070 0 0 7.69 4 A 14
47 Carl Aldrich Tony 7.42 267 36 19 17 5 -0.1944444477558140 0 0 7.22 1 AA 12
71 SHANON HAUENSTEIN 8.62 181 21 15 6 5 2.714285612106321 1 0 11.38 2 AA 7
88 Bruce Clum 5.83 70 12 5 7 4 -1.666666626930240 0 0 4.17 0 A 4
97 Scott Parks 7.00 21 3 1 2 1 -1.333333373069760 0 0 5.67 0 1

The Delphos Rec

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

3 Brad Looser 8.29 423 51 31 20 5 1.56862747669223 2 0 9.92 3 A 17
15 Joel Jacob 8.71 366 42 31 11 6 3 0 2 0 11.71 6 A 14
16 Jason Pescosolido 7.60 365 48 24 24 5 0.3333333432674411 1 0 7.96 2 A 16
27 KELLY LOOSER 8.21 345 42 25 17 4 1.595238089561462 3 0 9.86 3 A 14
72 Keith Dean 7.54 181 24 10 14 4 -0.2916666567325590 0 0 7.25 0 8
76 TERRY GROSS 8.83 159 18 14 4 6 2.777777671813960 0 1 11.61 3 AA 6
81 Terry Howell 7.50 135 18 9 9 3 0.2222222238779071 0 0 7.78 1 A 6
90 MIKE ALLEN 7.11 64 9 4 5 2 0.6666666865348820 1 0 7.78 0 A 3
99 David Beck 5.67 17 3 0 3 0 -4.333333492279050 0 0 1.33 0 A 1

The Rustic-Wiltsie

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

6 MICHAEL WILTSIE 8.02 409 51 30 21 6 0.6666666865348820 0 0 8.69 3 A 17
11 BRUCE IMM 7.79 374 48 23 25 6 -0.0208333339542150 0 0 7.77 1 A 16
33 JAMES WILTSIE 7.48 314 42 23 19 8 -0.02380952425301070 1 0 7.45 4 A 14
34 KEVIN LINDEMAN 7.43 312 42 19 23 6 -0.4523809552192690 0 0 6.98 2 A 14
60 Adam Taggi 7.96 215 27 16 11 5 1.370370388031010 0 0 9.33 1 9
62 Nate Webb 8.63 207 24 16 8 7 2.041666746139530 0 0 10.67 4 A 8
78 Adam Hemker 7.29 153 21 9 12 3 -0.9047619104385380 0 0 6.38 1 A 7

106 JOE MINNIG 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 0

VFW-Newland

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

14 BERNIE SCHNIPKE 7.67 368 48 26 22 5 -0.2708333432674410 0 0 7.4 2 A 16
24 BRIAN MCCRATE 7.78 350 45 22 23 5 0.1333333402872090 0 0 7.91 2 A 15
29 Thomas Brinkman 7.00 336 48 21 27 6 -0.9583333134651181 1 0 6.06 2 A 16
32 DANIEL MARTIN 7.62 320 42 20 22 4 0.3333333432674412 1 0 8 4 A 14
43 MARK NEWLAND 8.36 276 33 22 11 5 1.757575750350950 0 0 10.12 4 A 11
61 Melanie Brinkman 6.42 212 33 9 24 3 -2.545454502105710 0 0 3.88 0 A 11
93 BETH KINDER 7.33 44 6 3 3 1 0.3333333432674410 0 0 7.67 0 A 2

Wannemachers-Heitmeyer

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

21 DAVE HEITMEYER 7.87 354 45 24 21 7 0.2666666805744170 0 0 8.13 3 A 15
42 DARREN LANDIN 7.97 287 36 19 17 4 0.4166666567325590 0 0 8.39 2 A 12
46 Colin Hoffman 6.38 268 42 13 29 3 -2.23809528350830 0 0 4.14 2 14
49 Dan Thomas 6.29 264 42 8 34 2 -2.880952358245850 0 0 3.4 0 A 14
58 JEFF AVERESCH 6.19 223 36 8 28 2 -2.527777671813960 1 0 3.67 0 A 12
69 Evan Turnwald 7.83 188 24 12 12 3 0.04166666790843010 0 0 7.88 1 8
85 Ryan Odenweller 6.87 103 15 7 8 3 -1.399999976158140 0 0 5.47 1 A 5

107 DAVE NARTKER 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 0
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Team players
2024-25 Fall Putnam County Valley

Wannemachers-Wannemacher

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

1 GREG KORTOKRAX 8.45 431 51 35 16 10 1.882352948188781 1 1 10.35 6 A 17
4 COLIN WANNEMACHER 8.10 413 51 33 18 6 1.529411792755133 2 0 9.69 3 A 17
5 MICHAEL KILLION 8.06 411 51 33 18 6 1.588235259056091 3 0 9.67 4 A 17

10 CURT WINKLE 7.94 381 48 30 18 6 1.395833373069760 0 0 9.33 4 A 16
20 KEVIN SCHIMMOELLER 7.89 355 45 27 18 9 0.6888889074325561 1 0 8.6 3 A 15
87 DUSTIN WANNEMACHER 8.33 75 9 6 3 3 1.333333373069760 0 0 9.67 1 A 3

109 Pete Wannemacher 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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